BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 230471

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 12/21/2023 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Order 02 Granting Amendment to Order 01.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

. Digitally signed by Dunkin,
Dunkin , Alexis (UTC)

AIeXiS (UTC) %?8:023.12.21 11:31:02

Alexis Dunkin, Customer Service Specialist 3

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy , jon.piliaris@pse.com

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

David Panco, WUTC, david.panco@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Chris Connally, chrisconnolly@gorge.net

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Susan Free, Puget Sound Energy, susan.free@pse.com

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov
Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Annabel Drayton, annabel @nwenergy.org

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov






Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Codlition, lauren@nwenergy.org
Ann Paisner, Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov

Shay Bauman, Shay.Bauman@atg.wa.gov

Molly Brewer, WUTC, molly.brewer@utc.wa.gov

Y ochanan Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Sara Breckenridge, breckenridge@smwlaw.com
Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Heather Moline, WUTC, heather.moline@utc.wa.gov
Charlee Thompson, charlee@nwenergy.org

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov
Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov
Kate Brouns, kate@renewablenw.org

Orran Balagopalan, obalagopa an@smwlaw.com
Andrew Doyle, WUTC, andrew.doyle@utc.wa.gov
Caitlin Kreen, caitlin@waconservationaction.org
Wesley Franks, WUTC, wesley.franks@utc.wa.gov
Bijan Hughes, WUTC, bijan.hughes@utc.wa.gov
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